FY 2026 County Transportation Plan

Bullock County REBUILD
Date Approved by the Bullock County Commission: August 12, 2025

Date Amended by the Bullock County Commission: ‘
Begin End Project Details é Rebuikd Alsb
P Estimated Estimated |
I8 unds or Federal Aid
Wa £ H ) Total Project Amount Planned | Amount Planned Exchange Funds
P Project No. Road Name/Number 8% 858 Project " ToBe Utilized | ToBe Utilized | . g CRAF Amount FAEF Amount
Index Lat. | Long. | Lat. | Long. Ep|EsF Length Description of Work | Estimated Cost Under Under Public (L';“ f;"d WPI‘? Seg:;?‘gg:”:’
E D 5&| (miles) " projects invoviing S
.§ E Competitive Bid Works and FAEFs)
4
Estimated Beginning Balance $14,000.00 $0.00
Estimated Annual Revenue $740,000.00 $400,000.00
Resurfacing and Traffic
1 RA-BCP 06-06-22 Antioch Church Rd 32.0141 | 85.5907 | 32.0176 | 85.5171 X 453 | Striping/Marking from CR-35to SR{  $100,000.00 $100,000.00 CRAF $100,000.00
51
Resurfacing and Traffic
1 RA-BCP 06-06-22 Antioch Church Rd 32.0141 | 85.5907 | 32.0176 | 85.5171 X Striping/Marking from CR-35 to SR{  $400,000.00 $400,000.00 FAEF $400,000.00
51
Resurfacing and Traffic
2 | RABCP06-09-22 CR-21 32.0046 | 85.6533 | 320317 | 85.6617| X 258 | Striping/Merking fom SR-239to |  $100,000.00 $100,000.00 CRAF $100,000.00
SR-239
Resurfacing and Traffic
3 RA-BCP 06-14-22 CR-53 31.8948 | 85.7314 | 31.8887 | 85.7048 X 1.72  |Striping/Marking from CR-27 to SR{ ~ $100,000.00 $100,000.00 CRAF $100,000.00
15(US-29)
Resurfacing and Traffic
4 RA-BCP 06-20-22 Strawberry Rd 32.0204 | 85.6690 | 32.0261 | 85.6604 X 061 Striping/Marking from beginning of |  $40,000.00 $40,000.00 CRAF $40,000.00
pavement to SR-239
Resurfacing and Traffic
5 RA-BCP 06-21-22 Sunflower Rd 31.9907 | 85.6882 | 31.9974 | 85.6703 X 147 |Stiping/Marking from CR-14to CR{ ~ $50,000.00 $50,000.00 CRAF $50,000.00
Total Miles Addressed by CTP Total CRAFIFAEF Remaining
Totals/Page Totals (Total Mieage Does Not Include Bridge Projects) 10.61 Total CTP Estimated Costs | $790,000.00 $0.00 $790,000.00 Estimated $4,000.00 $0.00
Note: Any amendments to the CTP shall follow the same guidelines and procedures as the original approval process.
‘emarks Any additional funds needed to complete projects will utilize separate funds.The remaining estimated balance of CRAF and FAEF will be carried over for projects in next fiscal year's CTP.

A maximum of one-half of each annual CRAF revenue will be applied to the bond payment.




e

R,

29t

R,

nase.

[ nast.

— o IR o s
[aenoe ! L | ) f eocont
c [r.18m}
1o
bl + —phised
o~ o |
r.1an]
I 1 o a3
(7
by
ot
— ! et
SO e (W
- P ——
péoras— -+ + —fdor|
e
a
Issoesc smeer]
e’ 2%
W o
g w0 306 ot
ocCLITION A1 ST B s
.12
12
prfodagt— + B
fuan.esse sagenr]
T GENERAL HIGHWAY MAP
10 7 MR AT WO ST AT
Pttt
ks e
et ot vz I I I
b s
Yoru ek P e i o8 v B LLOCK CO N Y
H o
S108 avint 400 } [
et
ALABAMA
o) prremre sepn saren. - o e UL o TS Wse T FREPARKD B TR
& .1
oy S iy ot il L ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
MRPORTS e S BUREAU OF TRANSPORTATION PLANNING /
bhoniios: bt ol onid MODAL PROGRAMS
Ista.vee SURVEYING AND MAPPING DIVISION st
N CoOPRATION WTH THE
. v o even s oo US. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
s v e FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION
. ol ek o . i — ; Jun
- + s s wen am.onn sesr L]
i 2016
Goune paruLTIoN, 010 census 1a.mne e ey A Oubed by WAL B SUNEY 34 LAV WEFARTUCY O TMRPORIAT| O
CounTy anEn tu saoune wriEs o N ST FATIAS GEHETER o1 T T Wt Prectn, 1989 et Ao Dol 10080 ol b 0 an EAST) g crdns e
gl by st ot s il e i 201, o st 2017,
e e vm he s et g e e e
_ (£ Lrmsose - ansose Jnnsee
naze. nase, nase, S nase. s [ nace. iR

GENERAL HIGHWAY MAP  BULLOCK COUNTY atasama 6




